## **Show Quilt Donor Information**

## **2025 Festival of Quilts Show Quilt Form**

| Name:  |   |
|--|---|
| Address:   | City/State/Zip:   |
| Phone #: ()  | Email:  |
| SHOW QUILT INFORMATION  *PLEASE TELLUS YOUR QUILT'S STORY ON AN ADDITIONAL PAGE  Quilt Title/Name:  Quilt Owner (if different from donor):  Quilt Size (circle closest fit): TWIN   FULL/QUEEN   KING  Dimensions: Width:inches Length:inches  Pieced By:  Quilted By:  Other Contributors (e.g. "embroidered by"):  SHOW QUILT ENTRY AFFADAVIT & WAIVER  — (Please initial) I have read and fully agree with the show quilt guidelines.  — (Please initial) Enclosed is my \$10 entry fee per quilt made payable to Cunningham Children's Home and a color photo of my show quilt.  — (Please initial) I understand that my photo will not be returned to me and that images of my show quilt may be used for publicizing future Festival of Quilts events.  — (Please initial, if applicable) I, or my representative, will pick up my show quilt at the cOnclusion of the | SHOW QUILT GUIDELINES  1. DEADLINE: The deadline for entering a show quilt in the 21st Annual Festival of Quilts is FRIDAY, MARCH 21, 2025. Entry fee is \$10 per quilt. Space is limited so please be aware that we may not be able to display all your quilts but will make every effort to do so.  2. The Affidavit and Waiver form below must be completed and accompany your entry. Insurance of quilts is the participant's responsibility.  3. The Festival is held in a secure facility that is locked at night. While we will treat quilts with the highest level of respect and care, the Festival of Quilts and Cunningham Children's Home are not liable for any damage that may occur to quilts from the time of delivery until they are picked up after the show. |
| Will pick up my show quilt at the conclusion of the Festival. (The festival ends at 2 p.m. on Saturday. Pick up will begin at 3 p.m.)  (Please initial, if applicable) I, or my representative, will pick up my show quilt at the Cunningham Children's Home Spiritual Life Center during the week after the Festival of Quilts.   | 4. Ribbons will be awarded for BEST IN SHOW, HONORABLE MENTION, PEOPLE'S CHOICE.  |
| (Please initial, if applicable) After my quilt has been displayed in the show, I would like to donate my quilt to Cunningham youth.  |   |
| Signature:   | Date:   |

If you have questions or need more information, please contact Colleen Combes at ccombes@cunninghamhome.org or (217) 337-9058